 EVQ4572-QB-00A
 60V, 2A, High-Efficiency, Synchronous
 Buck Converter Evaluation Board
EVQ4572-QB-00A Rev. 1.1 MonolithicPower.com 1
4/29/2020 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2020 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
DESCRIPTION
The EVQ4572-QB-00A evaluation board is

X7R
0402 muRata GRM155R71C104KA88D
2 C5, C6 NS
1 L1 240nH
Inductor, 240nH, 19mΩ,
6.6A
SMD TOKO DFE201612E-R24M
1 L2 4.7μH
Inductor, 4.7uH, 83mΩ,
3.6A
SMD TOKO FDSD0402-H-4R7M
1 L3 15μH
Inductor, 15uH, 40mΩ,
5.8A
SMD Coilcraft XAL6060-153MEB
3 R1, R9, R10 100kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07100KL
3
R2, JP2,
R14
NS
3 R3, R7, R23  10 Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0710RL
EVQ4572-QB-00A – 60V/2A BUCK CONVERTER EVALUATION BOARD
EVQ4572-QB-00A Rev. 1.1 MonolithicPower.com 5
4/29/2020 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2020 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
BILL OF MATERIALS (continued)
Qty Designator Value Description Package Manufacturer Manufacturer P/N
1 R4 41.2kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0741K2L
1 R5 7.68kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-077K68L
1 R6 20kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0720KL
1 R8 0 Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-070RL
1 R11 76.8kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0776K8L
1 R12 11kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0711KL
1 R13 1kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-071KL
5
R15, R16,
R17, R18,
R19
0 Film resistor, 1% 0402 Yageo RC0402FR-070RL
2 R20, R21 10 Film resistor, 1% 0402 Yageo RC0402FR-0710RL
1 D2  Zener diode, 5.6V SOD323 Diodes BZT52C5V6S
1 U1  Step-down regulator
QFN-12
(2.5mmx3.0mm)